market for small multi-family properties, especially those located in strong locations, has still

remained strong.

Thus, based on the data studied, it is the appraiser' s opinion that the property has an estimated

market value of the fee simple interest, as of December 11, 2006 of:   

FOUR-HUNDRED, FIFTY-THOUSAND DOLLARS

$450,000

The value above is based on the specific limiting conditions noted on page 4 and the general

conditions included in the addenda.

Given the established and future growth prospects for the subject area along with analyzing

historical sales, it is estimated that the exposure time for the subject would be in a 6  month